

Platte County Board Agenda



REORGANIZATIONAL MEETING

(double sided)

PLATTE COUNTY BOARD OF SUPERVISORS

AGENDA - January 5, 2023

	Pledge Allegiance
	Swearing in of elected officials
	Discussion and possible action on the following:
1.	Appoint Supervisorto be Temporary Chairman
	Temporary Chairman asks for nominations for Chairman. Elect Chairman
	ROLL CALL 9:00 a.m.
	Inform the public of the posting of the open meeting laws
	The meeting notice was published in the Columbus Telegram on December 29, 2022
	and the Humphrey Democrat on December 28, 2022
6.	Approval of Agenda
7.	Chairman asks for nominations for Vice Chairman. Elect Vice Chairman
8.	Chairman may call a recess to select his committees for the coming year.
9	
LO.	To appointas County Medical Consultant,
	as Chairman and as Secretary of the Platte County Health Board
	for 2023.
L1.	To appoint Highway Superintendent.
	To appoint Weed Superintendent.
L3.	• • •
L4.	
L5.	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·
L6.	
L7.	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·
	Department of Roads of such designation.
L8.	Special Engineer for 2023 be selected by project.
L9.	That Supervisor be appointed to the Region IV Mental Health
	Board for 2023.
20.	That Supervisor be appointed to the Northstar Inc. Board for
	2023.
21.	That Supervisor be appointed to serve on the Northeast
	Nebraska Economic Development Board for 2023.
22.	That Supervisor be appointed to serve on the Juvenile
	Detention Committee with Supervisor as an alternate for 2023.
23.	That Supervisor be appointed to represent Platte County on the Chamber Board for 2023.
	the Chamber Board for 2023.
24.	
	Central Nebraska Community Service Board for 2023.
25.	That Supervisor be appointed liaison to the Extension Office
	with Supervisor as an alternate.
26.	That Supervisor be appointed to represent Platte County on the
	Northeast Nebraska Solid Waste Coalition with Supervisor as an
	alternate.



Platte County Board Agenda



- 27. That Supervisor ______ be appointed to represent Platte County on the Joint Communications Center Advisory Board for 2023.
- 28. That Supervisor _______ be appointed to represent Platte County on the East-Central District Health Board.
- 29. To approve up to \$49,000.00 for replacement expenses of existing building and grounds needs.
- 30. That Supervisor ______ be appointed liaison to the County Visitors Bureau.
- 31. County Treasurer Discussion and possible action to approve County Depositories for 2023.
- 32. Approve fees for all county offices: Sheriff, Clerk, Register of Deeds, Highway Dept, Assessor, District Court and Weed Control
- 33. Adjourn to January 17, 2023 at 9:10 a.m.